		29-2000		
3. V 7 . 00	18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	300692	HEET	
	f Patents and Trademarks:		ached original document	(s) or copy(ies)
Submission Type:	⊠ New	Conveyance Ty	Conveyance Type: Assignment	
Conveying Party(ies)		f additional names of conve	eying parties are attached	Execution Date (Month Day Year) 3/14/00
Name Name	Anindya Basu Suvo Mittra			3/14/00
Name	Suvo Mittra			3/14/00
Name) TO
Receiving Party	Mark if	additional names of receiv	ing parties are attached	38.
Name	Lucent Technologies,			200
Address	P.O. Box 636, Murra	y Hill, NJ 07974-06	36	200
Domestic Representative	<u> </u>			J. S. S.
Pages Enter the total	P.O. Box 574 Springfield, NJ 07081 number of pages of the attached	conveyance document inc	luding any attachments.	# 2
Application Number(s) or	Patent Number(s)		Mark if additional numbers are a	attached
Patent Ap O1/5263 B \ If this document is being file	phication Number (Deplication Number (Deplication Number(s) ed together with a new Patent patent application was signe	Application,	Patent Number(s)	(Month Day Year) 3/14/00
Patent Cooperation Trea	tv (PCT)		Mark if additional numbers are a	attached
•	aly if a US Application Number has i	_		
	PCT PC		PCT P	CT
Number of Properties		Enter the total nun	nber of properties involved	# 1
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for Pr	operties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1) \$ 40
Method of payment Vi	a enclosed Fees Form 🔀	Enclosed	Deposit Accou	
Authorization to charge add	ditional fees, if necessary	Yes No No	Accoun	r 12-2325
	lge and belief, the foregoing in arges to deposit account are			y is a true coy of the $3/(7/4r)$

Name of Person Signing

Signature

For office use only

Dake (40.00 CH)

REEL: 010635 FRAME: 0631

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Anindya Basu of New York in the County of New York and State of NY, and Suvo Mittra of Bedminster in the County of Somerset and State of NJ, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to A System for Reverse Sandboxing described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. they may designate.

PATENT REEL: 010635 FRAME: 0632

Technologies Inc. but at its expense, sign al	ed, we shall, without charge to Lucent II papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, th said applications, patents, or other forms of
	Anindya Basu
Date $\frac{3}{4}$	
United States of America) State of /)ss.: County of)	
On this day of me personally came Anindya Basu, to me le executed the foregoing instrument, and ack	known to be the individual described in and who nowledged execution of the same.
	Notary Public
	estable and the second of
	ANNA J. BRAZIL Notary Public of New Jersey Registered in Union County My Commission Expires April 29, 2003
	Suvo Mittra
Date $\frac{3/14/2e^{-\pi}}{2}$	
United States of America) State of) () () () () () () () () ()	
On this day of me personally came Suvo Mittra, to me k executed the foregoing instrument, and ack	nown to be the individual described in and who nowledged execution of the same.
	Notary Public
	ANNA J. BRAZIL Notary Public of New Jersey Registered in Union County My Commission Expires April 29, 2003

RECORDED: 03/17/2000

PATENT REEL: 010635 FRAME: 0633